# CH \$840.00 851778

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM328278

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		01/07/2015	National Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cycle Gear, Inc.
Street Address:	4705 Industrial Way
City:	Benicia
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94510
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85177886	SEDICI 16
Registration Number:	3378552	S STREET & STEEL CLASSICAL MOTORCYCLE AP
Registration Number:	3209141	MOTOCREDIT
Serial Number:	85177880	SEDICI
Serial Number:	85184163	SEDICI
Serial Number:	85390429	HEAT OUT
Serial Number:	85715452	STREET & STEEL
Registration Number:	3911393	STREET&STEEL
Registration Number:	3796085	RIDE THE LIFE
Registration Number:	4254168	SEVEN ZERO SEVEN
Registration Number:	3883864	RIDE THE LIFE
Registration Number:	3726649	RIDE THE LIFE
Registration Number:	3865900	SEVEN ZERO SEVEN
Registration Number:	3036848	DURA BOOST
Registration Number:	3353271	MEGABOOST
Registration Number:	3236410	MOTO PRO
Registration Number:	3365687	STREET & STEEL
Registration Number:	3750779	DOUBLE TOUGH
Registration Number:	3260573	MOTOGUARD
		TRADEMARK

900312042 REEL: 005436 FRAME: 0287

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3514262	VAULT
Registration Number:	3552183	BILT
Registration Number:	3459786	BLACK STAR
Registration Number:	3954449	STREET & STEEL
Registration Number:	4344985	FREEZE-OUT
Registration Number:	4438461	STOCKTON TOOL
Registration Number:	4408396	HOTWIRED
Registration Number:	4327863	STREET & STEEL
Registration Number:	4424152	SPEEDMETAL
Registration Number:	1749027	CYCLE GEAR MOTORCYCLE PARTS & ACCESSORIE
Registration Number:	1862887	CYCLE GEAR GOOD STUFF FOR MOTORBIKES
Registration Number:	2479455	IT'S THE RIDE
Registration Number:	2828808	MOTOBOSS
Registration Number:	2667838	CYCLE GEAR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3129021061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312.577.8034

Email: oscar.ruiz@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Oscar Ruiz c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	337968-144
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Oscar Ruiz
SIGNATURE:	/Oscar Ruiz/
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2015

### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=JPM Trademark Release and Reassignment#page1.tif source=JPM Trademark Release and Reassignment#page2.tif source=JPM Trademark Release and Reassignment#page3.tif source=JPM Trademark Release and Reassignment#page4.tif source=JPM Trademark Release and Reassignment#page5.tif source=JPM Trademark Release and Reassignment#page6.tif source=JPM Trademark Release and Reassignment#page7.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005436 FRAME: 0288

### TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of January 7, 2015, by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. ("Secured Party").

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 3, 2013 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), CYCLE GEAR, INC., a California corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>") granted a Security Interest to Secured Party in and to all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation those Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto (all capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings given to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, Grantor requested that Secured Party release its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral and reassign any and all rights granted or assigned to Secured Party in the same to such Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Secured Party hereby releases its Security Interest in and to the Trademark Collateral and terminates the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. Secured Party hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Secured Party, any and all of Secured Party's right, title and interest granted or assigned to Secured Party in and to the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

101992283\_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005436 FRAME: 0289

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

By: Annaliese Fisher

Title: Authorized Officer

# SCHEDULE 1 Trademark Registrations and Pending Applications

Mark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Owner/ Applicant	Lien Information
SEDICI 16	85177886	11/16/10	N/A	N/A	Cycle Gear, Inc.	Security Interest: Assignee: JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Assignor: Cycle Gear, Inc. Executed: 1/3/13 Recorded: 1/7/13 Reel/Frame: 4937/0117
S STREET & STEEL CLASSICAL MOTORCYCLE APPAREL AND ACCESSORIES	78774897	12/16/05	3378552	2/5/08	Cycle Gear, Inc.	Security Interest: Assignee: JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Assignor: Cycle Gear, Inc. Executed: 1/3/13 Recorded: 1/7/13 Reel/Frame: 4937/0117
MOTOCREDIT	78873917	5/1/06	3209141	2/13/07	Cycle Gear, Inc.	Security Interest: Assignee: JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Assignor: Cycle Gear, Inc. Executed: 1/3/13 Recorded: 1/7/13 Reel/Frame: 4937/0117
SEDICI	85177880	11/16/10	N/A	N/A	Cycle Gear, Inc.	Security Interest: Assignee: JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Assignor: Cycle Gear, Inc. Executed: 1/3/13 Recorded: 1/7/13 Reel/Frame: 4937/0117
SEDICI	85184163	11/23/10	N/A	N/A	Cycle Gear, Inc.	Security Interest: Assignee: JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Assignor: Cycle Gear, Inc. Executed: 1/3/13 Recorded: 1/7/13 Reel/Prame: 4937/0117
HEAT OUT	85390429	8/5/11	N/A	N/A	Cycle Gear, Inc.	Security Interest: Assignee: JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Assignor: Cycle Gear, Inc. Executed: 1/3/13 Recorded: 1/7/13 Reel/Frame: 4937/0117
STREET & STEEL	85715452	8/28/12	N/A	N/A	Cycle Gear, Inc.	Security Interest: Assignee: JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Assignor: Cycle Gear, Inc. Executed: 1/3/13 Recorded: 1/7/13 Reel/Frame: 4937/0117

Mark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Owner/ Applicant	Lien Information
STREET&STEEL	77274436	9/7/07	3911393	1/25/11	Cycle Gear, Inc.	Security Interest: Assignee: JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Assignor: Cycle Gear, Inc. Executed: 1/3/13 Recorded: 1/7/13 Reel/Frame: 4937/0117
RIDE THE LIFE	77278955	9/13/07	3796085	6/1/10	Cycle Gear, Inc.	Security Interest: Assignee: JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Assignor: Cycle Gear, Inc. Executed: 1/3/13 Recorded: 1/7/13 Reel/Frame: 4937/0117
SEVEN ZERO SEVEN	77373419	1/16/08	4254168	12/4/12	Cycle Gear, Inc.	Security Interest: Assignee: JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Assignor: Cycle Gear, Inc, Executed: 1/3/13 Recorded: 1/7/13 Reel/Frame: 4937/0117
RIDE THE LIFE	77793507	7/30/09	3883864	11/30/10	Cycle Gear, Inc.	Security Interest: Assignee: JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Assignor: Cycle Gear, Inc. Executed: 1/3/13 Recorded: 1/7/13 Recl/Frame: 4937/0117
RIDE THE LIFE	77978249	9/13/07	3726649	12/15/09	Cycle Gear, Inc.	Security Interest: Assignee: JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Assignor: Cycle Gear, Inc. Executed: 1/3/13 Recorded: 1/7/13 Recl/Frame: 4937/0117
SEVEN ZERO SEVEN	77980111	1/16/08	3865900	10/19/10	Cycle Gear, Inc.	Security Interest: Assignee: JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Assignor: Cycle Gear, Inc. Executed: 1/3/13 Recorded: 1/7/13 Reel/Frame: 4937/0117
DURA BOOST	78462250	8/4/04	3036848	12/27/05	Cycle Gear, Inc.	Security Interest: Assignee: JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Assignor: Cycle Gear, Inc. Executed: 1/3/13 Recorded: 1/7/13 Reel/Frame: 4937/0117

Mark	Application	Application	Registration	Registration	Owner/	Lien Information
	No.	Date	No.	Date	Applicant	
MEGABOOST	78462251	8/4/04	3353271	12/11/07	Cycle Gear, Inc.	Security Interest: Assignee: JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Assignor: Cycle Gear, Inc. Executed: 1/3/13 Recorded: 1/7/13 Reel/Frame: 4937/0117
MOTO PRO	78774884	12/16/05	3236410	5/1/07	Cycle Gear, Inc.	Security Interest: Assignee: JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Assignor: Cycle Gear, Inc. Executed: 1/3/13 Recorded: 1/7/13 Reel/Frame: 4937/0117
STREET & STEEL	78774889	12/16/05	3365687	1/8/08	Cycle Gear, Inc.	Security Interest: Assignee: JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Assignor: Cycle Gear, Inc. Executed: 1/3/13 Recorded: 1/7/13 Reel/Frame: 4937/0117
DOUBLE TOUGH	78821036	2/22/06	3750779	2/16/10	Cycle Gear, Inc.	Security Interest: Assignee: JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Assignor: Cycle Gear, Inc, Executed: 1/3/13 Recorded: 1/7/13 Reel/Frame: 4937/0117
MOTOGUARD	78873912	5/1/06	3260573	7/10/07	Cycle Gear, Inc.	Security Interest: Assignee: JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Assignor: Cycle Gear, Inc. Executed: 1/3/13 Recorded: 1/7/13 Recl/Frame: 4937/0117
VAULT	78887765	5/19/06	3514262	10/7/08	Cycle Gear, Inc.	Security Interest: Assignee: JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Assignor: Cycle Gear, Inc. Executed: 1/3/13 Recorded: 1/7/13 Reel/Frame: 4937/0117
BILT	78980303	10/14/05	3552183	12/23/08	Cycle Gear, Inc.	Security Interest: Assignee: JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Assignor: Cycle Gear, Inc. Executed: 1/3/13 Recorded: 1/7/13 Reel/Frame: 4937/0117

Mark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Owner/ Applicant	Lien Information
BLACK STAR	78980329	10/18/05	3459786	7/1/08	Cycle Gear, Inc.	Security Interest: Assignee: JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Assignor: Cycle Gear, Inc. Executed: 1/3/13 Recorded: 1/7/13 Reel/Frame: 4937/0117
STREET&STEEL	85118474	8/30/10	3954449	5/3/11	Cycle Gear, Inc.	Security Interest: Assignee: JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Assignor: Cycle Gear, Inc. Executed: 1/3/13 Recorded: 1/7/13 Reel/Frame: 4937/0117
FREEZE-OUT	85316885	5/10/11	4344985	6/4/13	Cycle Gear, Inc.	Security Interest: Assignee: JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Assignor: Cycle Gear, Inc. Executed: 1/3/13 Recorded: 1/7/13 Reel/Frame: 4937/0117
STOCKTON TOOL	85715447	8/28/12	4438461	11/26/13	Cycle Gear, Inc.	Security Interest: Assignee: JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Assignor: Cycle Gear, Inc. Executed: 1/3/13 Recorded: 1/7/13 Reel/Frame: 4937/0117
HOTWIRED	85715448	8/28/12	4408396	9/24/13	Cycle Gear, Inc.	Security Interest: Assignee: JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Assignor: Cycle Gear, Inc. Executed: 1/3/13 Recorded: 1/7/13 Reel/Frame: 4937/0117
STREET & STEEL	85715450	8/28/12	4327863	4/30/13	Cycle Gear, Inc.	Security Interest: Assignee: JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Assignor: Cycle Gear, Inc. Executed: 1/3/13 Recorded: 1/7/13 Reel/Frame: 4937/0117
SPEEDMETAL	85715451	8/28/12	4424152	10/29/13	Cycle Gear, Inc.	Security Interest: Assignee: JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Assignor: Cycle Gear, Inc. Executed: 1/3/13 Recorded: 1/7/13 Reel/Frame: 4937/0117

Mark	Application	Application	Registration	Registration	Owner/	Lien Information
	No.	Date	No.	Date	Applicant	
CYCLE GEAR	74215085	10/24/91	1749027	1/26/93	Cycle	Security Interest:
MOTORCYCLE					Gear, Inc.	Assignee: JPMorgan
PARTS &						Chase Bank, N.A.
ACCESSORIES						Assignor: Cycle Gear,
						Inc. Executed: 1/3/13
						Recorded: 1/7/13
						Reel/Frame: 4937/0117
CYCLE GEAR	74421516	8/6/93	1862887	11/15/94	Cycle	Security Interest:
GOOD STUFF	/4421310	8/0/93	1002007	11/13/94	Gear, Inc.	Assignee: JPMorgan
FOR					Ocai, inc.	Chase Bank, N.A.
MOTORBIKES						Assignor: Cycle Gear,
MOTORDINES						Inc.
						Executed: 1/3/13
						Recorded: 1/7/13
						Reel/Frame: 4937/0117
IT'S THE RIDE	75918267	2/14/00	2479455	8/21/01	Cycle	Security Interest:
	100000	1		0,22,01	Gear, Inc.	Assignee: JPMorgan
						Chase Bank, N.A.
						Assignor: Cycle Gear,
						Inc.
						Executed: 1/3/13
						Recorded: 1/7/13
						Reel/Frame: 4937/0117
MOTOBOSS	76079260	6/27/00	2828808	4/6/04	Cycle	Security Interest:
					Gear, Inc.	Assignee: JPMorgan
						Chase Bank, N.A.
						Assignor: Cycle Gear,
						Inc.
						Executed: 1/3/13
						Recorded: 1/7/13
		0.000	244772		~ .	Reel/Frame: 4937/0117
CYCLE GEAR	76131671	9/20/00	2667838	12/31/02	Cycle	Security Interest:
					Gear, Inc.	Assignee: JPMorgan
						Chase Bank, N.A.
						Assignor: Cycle Gear,
						Inc.
						Executed: 1/3/13
						Recorded: 1/7/13
1	1		l			Reel/Frame: 4937/0117